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APPOQUINIMINK SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Appoquinimink High School 
Phone: (302) 449-3840 

FAX: (302) 378-5130 
 

Charles Welsh 
charles.welsh@appo.k12.de.us 
 
James Sekcienski 
james.sekcienski@appo.k12.de.us 

Middletown High School 
Phone: (302) 378-4140 (Ext 2027) 
FAX: (302) 378-5268 

Veronica Marine 
veronica.marine@appo.k12.de.us 

 
 

Everett Meredith Middle School 
Phone: (302) 378-5001 
FAX: (302) 378-5008 

Amber Harmon 
amber.harmon@appo.k12.de.us 
 

Redding (Louis L.) Middle School 
Phone: (302) 378-5030 
FAX: (302) 378-5080 

Kathy Taylor 
kathy.taylor@appo.k12.de.us 

Waters (Alfred G.) Middle School 
Phone: (302) 449-3490 
FAX: (302) 449-3496 

Linda Prickett 
linda.prickett@appo.k12.de.us 

 
 

BRANDYWINE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Brandywine High School (INACTIVE) 
Phone: (302) 479-1600 
FAX: (302) 479-1604 

Rick Shea (DECA) 
daniel.shea@bsd.k12.de.us 

Concord High School 
Phone: (302) 475-3951 
FAX: (302) 529-3094 

Uchechi Amudipe 
uchechi.amudipe@bsd.k12.de.us 

Mt. Pleasant High School (INACTIVE) 
Phone: (302) 762-7125 (Ext. 2110) 
FAX: (302) 762-7042 

Denise Garvey 
denise.garvey@bsd.k12.de.us 

PS duPont Middle School (INACTIVE) 
Phone: (302) 479-1631 
FAX: (302) 479-1643 

Laura Francis 
laura.francis@bsd.k12.de.us 

Springer Middle School 
Phone: (302) 479-1621 
FAX: (302) 479-1628 

Barbara Lunsford 
barbara.lunsford@bsd.k12.de.us 

Talley Middle School 
Phone: (302) 475-3976 
FAX: (302) 475-3998 

Renay Mercer 
renay.mercer@bsd.k12.de.us 
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CAESAR RODNEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Caesar Rodney High School 
Phone: (302) 697-2161 
FAX: (302) 697-6888 

Peggie Birch 
margaret.birch@cr.k12.de.us 

 
Liz Boaman 
elizabeth.boaman@cr.k12.de.us 

 
Holly Strickland (primary Advisor) 
holly.strickland@cr.k12.de.us 

 
Angela Way 
angela.way@cr.k12.de.us 

Fifer Middle School 
Phone: (302) 698-8400 
FAX: (302) 698-8409 

Steven Mercer 
steven.mercer@cr.k12.de.us 

 
David Barish 
david.barish@cr.k12.de.us 

Postlethwait Middle School 
Phone: (302) 698-8410 
FAX: (302) 698-8419 

Mary Zober 
mary.zober@cr.k12.de.us 

 
 

CAPE HENLOPEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Cape Henlopen High School 
Phone: (302) 645-7711 

FAX: (302) 645-1356 

Sharon Elzey 
sharon.elzey@cape.k12.de.us 

Beacon Middle School (INACTIVE) 
Phone: (302) 645-6288 
FAX: (302) 644-6118 

Dr. Lisa Myers 
lisa.myers@cape.k12.de.us 

Mariner Middle School (INACTIVE) 
Phone: (302) 684-8516 
FAX: (302) 684-5606 

Sharon Fisher 
sharon.fisher@cape.k12.de.us 

 
 

CAPITAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Dover High School 
Phone: (302) 241-2400 
FAX: (302) 672-1565 

Pamela Moore 
pamela.moore@capital.k12.de.us 

Central Middle School 
Phone: (302) 672-1772 
FAX: (302) 672-1733 

Lisa Lewis 
lisa.lewis@capital.k12.de.us 
 
Stephane Taylor 
stephane.taylor@capital.k12.de.us 
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CHRISTINA SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Christiana High School 
Phone: (302) 454-2123 (Ext. 12277) 
FAX: (302) 454-3490 

Karen Powers 
karen.powers@christina.k12.de.us 

Glasgow High School 
Phone: (302) 631-5600 (Ext. 15407) 
FAX: (302) 454-5453 

Sandra Fritzler 
sandra.fritzler@christina.k12.de.us 

 
 

Newark High School 
Phone: (302) 454-2151 (Ext. 159) 
FAX: (302) 454-2155 

Darren Tyson 
darren.tyson@christina.k12.de.us 

Bayard Middle School 
Phone: (302) 429-4118 (Ext. 155) 
FAX (302) 429-4153 

Keith Mullen 
keith.mullen@christina.k12.de.us 

Gauger/Cobbs Middle School 
Phone: (302) 454-2357 
FAX: (302) 454-3482 

Taren Harmon 
taren.harmon@christina.k12.de.us 

 
Gail Morris 
gail.morris@christina.k12.de.us 

Kirk (George V.) Middle School 
Phone: (302) 454-2164 
FAX: (302) 429-5857 

Jennifer Rhudd 
jennifer.rhudd@christina.k12.de.us 

 
 

 
Shue/Medill Middle School 
Phone: (302) 454-2171 
FAX: (302) 454-3492 
 
 

Janelle Mitchell 
janelle.mitchell@christina.k12.de.us 
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COLONIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 

William Penn High School 
Phone: (302) 323-2800 
FAX: (302) 323-2955 

Carolyn Smalls 
carolyn.smalls@colonial.k12.de.us 

Gunning Bedford Middle School 
Phone: (302) 832-6280 
FAX: (302) 834-6729 

Peggy Muns 
peggy.muns@colonial.k12.de.us 

McCullough (Calvin R.) Middle School 
Phone: (302) 429-4000 
FAX: (302) 428-4009 

Ida Cardwell 
ida.cardwell@colonial.k12.de.us 
 
Chad Everett 
chad.everett@colonial.k12.de.us 
 
Karla Jones 
karla.jones@colonial.k12.de.us 

Read (George) Middle School 

Phone: (302) 323-2760 
FAX: (302) 323-2763 

Amy Dietrich 

amy.deitrich@colonial.k12.de.us 

 
 

 
DELMAR SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Delmar Senior High School 
Phone: (302) 846-9544 
FAX: (302) 846-5056 

Robert Brendel 
robert.brendeljr@delmar.k12.de.us 

Delmar Middle School 
Phone: (302) 846-9544 

FAX: (302) 846-5056 

Vicki Bailey 
vicki.bailey@delmar.k12.de.us  
 
Kristen Jones 
kristen.jones@delmar.k12.de.us 

 
 

 
INDIAN RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Indian River High School 
Phone: (302) 732-1500 
FAX: (302) 732-1514 

Stephanie Wilkinson 
stephanie.wilkinson@irsd.k12.de.us 

 
Jeff Bunting 
jeffrey.bunting@irsd.k12.de.us 

Sussex Central Senior High School 
Phone: (302) 934-3166 
FAX: (302) 934-3234 

Joe Parker 
joseph.parker@seaford.k12.de.us 

 

Roann Mulvihill-Cobb 
roann.mulvihill-cobb@irsd.k12.de.us 
 
Jeffrey Peet 
jeffrey.peet@irsd.k12.de.us 
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INDIAN RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT (Continued) 

Selbyville Middle School 
Phone: (302) 436-1020 
FAX: (302) 436-1035 

Diane Simmons 
diane.simmons@irsd.k12.de.us 
 
Rebecca Berrett 
rebecca.berrett@irsd.k12.de.us 

Georgetown Middle School 
Phone: (302) 856-1900 
FAX: (302) 856-1915 

Joyce May 
joyce.may@irsd.k12.de.us 
 
Eric McGuire 
eric.mcguire@irsd.k12.de.us 

Millsboro Middle School 
Phone: (302) 934-3200 
FAX: (302) 934-3217 

Chris White 
christopher.white@irsd.k12.de.us 

 

 
 

LAKE FOREST SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Lake Forest High School 
Phone: (302) 284-9291 (EXT. 268) 
FAX: (302) 284-5833 

Corey Yanoshak 
cnyanoshak@lf.k12.de.us 

 
Sandra Kinnamon 
skkinnamon@lf.k12.de.us 

Chipman (W.T.) Middle School 
Phone: (302) 398-8197 
FAX: (302) 398-8375 

Kelly Sipple 
kasipple@lf.k12.de.us 
 
Taquil Foster-Lewis 
tnfosterlewis@lf.k12.de.us 

 
 

 
LAUREL SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Laurel High School (INACTIVE) 
Phone: (302) 875-6120 
FAX: (302) 875-6123 

 

Laurel Central Middle School (INACTIVE) 
Phone: (302) 875-6110 
FAX: (302) 875-6148 

Laura Sapovits 
laura.sapovits@laurel.k12.de.us 

mailto:diane.simmons@irsd.k12.de.us
mailto:rebecca.berrett@irsd.k12.de.us
mailto:joyce.may@irsd.k12.de.us
mailto:eric.mcguire@irsd.k12.de.us
mailto:christopher.white@irsd.k12.de.us
mailto:cnyanoshak@lf.k12.de.us
mailto:skkinnamon@lf.k12.de.us
mailto:kasipple@lf.k12.de.us
mailto:tnfosterlewis@lf.k12.de.us
mailto:laura.sapovits@laurel.k12.de.us


  

2015-2016 Delaware Local Chapter Advisors 
Page Six 

 
 

MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Milford High School 
Phone: (302) 422-1610 
FAX: (302) 424-5463 

Rose Parker 
rparker@msd.k12.de.us 

 
 

Milford Central Academy 
Phone: (302) 422-1620 
FAX: (302) 424-5466 

Claudia Harris 
charris@msd.k12.de.us 

 
 

 
 

NEW CASTLE COUNTY VO-TECH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Delcastle Technical High School 
Phone: (302) 683-3662 
FAX: (302) 892-4123 

Nicole Dobbs 
nicole.dobbs@nccvt.k12.de.us 

 
 

Hodgson Vo-Technical High School (INACTIVE) 
Phone: (302) 834-0990 
FAX: (302) 834-0598 

Delessa McNair 
delessa.mcnair@nccvt.k12.de.us 

Howard High School of Technology (INACTIVE) 
Phone: (302) 571-5400 
FAX: (302) 571-5843 

Jerry Rouser 
jerry.rouser@nccvt.k12.de.us 

St. Georges Technical High School 
Phone: (302) 449-1958 
FAX: (302) 376-6796 

Neena Burnett 
neena.burnett@nccvt.k12.de.us 

 
 

 
 

 
POLYTECH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

POLYTECH High School 
Phone: (302) 697-3255 (Ext. 2152) 
FAX: (302) 697-4536 

Patricia Collins 
patricia.collins@polytech.k12.de.us 

 
 

mailto:rparker@msd.k12.de.us
mailto:charris@msd.k12.de.us
mailto:nicole.dobbs@nccvt.k12.de.us
mailto:delessa.mcnair@nccvt.k12.de.us
mailto:jerry.rouser@nccvt.k12.de.us
mailto:neena.burnett@nccvt.k12.de.us
mailto:patricia.collins@polytech.k12.de.us


  

2015-2016 Delaware Local Chapter Advisors 
Page Seven 

 
 

RED CLAY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Alexis I. duPont High School 
Phone: (302) 299-5185 
FAX: (302) 651-2757 

Mark Vankerkhoven 
mark.vankerkhoven@redclay.k12.de.us 

 
 

John Dickinson High School 
Phone: (302) 992-5500 
FAX: (302) 992-5506 

Shawn Bowser 
shawn.bowser@redclay.k12.de.us 

Thomas McKean High School 
Phone: (302) 992-5520 
FAX: (302) 992-5525 

Michelle Murphy (DECA Advisor) 
michelle.murphy@redclay.k12.de.us 

Brandywine Springs Middle School 
Phone: (302) 636-5681 
FAX: (302) 636-5683 

Eva Foxwell 
eva.foxwell@redclay.k12.de.us 

Calloway (Cab) School of the Arts 
Phone: (302) 651-2700 
FAX: (302) 425-4594 

Sverrir Georgsson 
Sverrir.georgsson@redclay.k12.de.us 
 
Angela Barker 
taximum3jds@yahoo.com 
 

Conrad Schools of Science 
Phone: (302) 992-5545 
FAX: (302) 992-5585 

Jeff McCurdy 
jeffrey.mccurdy@redclay.k12.de.us 

DuPont (A.I.) Middle School 
Phone: (302) 651-2690 

FAX: (302) 425-4585 

Bruce King 
bruce.king@redclay.k12.de.us 

DuPont (H.B.) Middle School 
Phone: (302) 239-3420 
FAX: (302) 239-3450 

Jody Beck 
jody.beck@redclay.k12.de.us 

Skyline Middle School 
Phone: (302) 454-3410 
FAX: (302) 454-3541 

Barry Kirk 
barry.kirk@redclay.k12.de.us 

Stanton Middle School 
Phone: (302) 992-5540 
FAX: (302) 992-5586 

Arlene Gunia 
arlene.gunia@redclay.k12.de.us 

 
 

SEAFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Seaford High School 
Phone: (302) 629-4525 
FAX: (302) 628-4411 

Rob Schumacher 
robert.schumacher@seaford.k12.de.us 

Seaford Middle School (INACTIVE) 
Phone: (302) 629-4587 

FAX: (302) 628-4485 

Bart Smoot 
bart.smoot@seaford.k12.de.us 
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SMYRNA SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Smyrna High School 
Phone: (302) 653-8581 
FAX: (302) 653-2763 

Angie Hewes (primary advisor) 
angie.hewes@smyrna.k12.de.us 

 
Lori Holford 
lori.holford@smyrna.k12.de.us 

 
Kevin Rudolph 
kevin.rudolph@smyrna.k12.de.us 

 
Jessica Scott 
jessica.scott@smyrna.k12.de.us 

 
Alexandra Ulrich 
alexandra.ulrich@smyrna.k12.de.us 

Smyrna Middle School (INACTIVE) 
Phone: (302) 653-8584 
FAX: (302) 653-3424 

Heather Marr 
heather.marr@smyrna.k12.de.us 

 
Ariel Aragon 
ariel.aragon@smyrna.k12.de.us 

 
 

 
SUSSEX COUNTY VO-TECH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Sussex Technical High School 
Phone: (302) 856-0961 (Ext. 324) 
FAX: (302) 856-1760 

Frank Makray 
frank.makray@sussexvt.k12.de.us 

 
Sabrina Neal 
sabrina.neal@sussexvt.k12.de.us 
 
Andrew Feightner 
andrew.feightner@sussexvt.k12.de.us 
 
 

 

 
 

WOODBRIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Woodbridge High School 
Phone: (302) 337-8289 
FAX: (302) 337-0631 

Dana Shelton 
dana.shelton@wbsd.k12.de.us 

Woodbridge Middle School 
Phone: (302) 337-0533 
FAX: (302) 337-6015 

Jackie Brandt 
jackie.brandt@wbsd.k12.de.us 

mailto:angie.hewes@smyrna.k12.de.us
mailto:lori.holford@smyrna.k12.de.us
mailto:kevin.rudolph@smyrna.k12.de.us
mailto:jessica.scott@smyrna.k12.de.us
mailto:alexandra.ulrich@smyrna.k12.de.us
mailto:heather.marr@smyrna.k12.de.us
mailto:ariel.aragon@smyrna.k12.de.us
mailto:frank.makray@sussexvt.k12.de.us
mailto:sabrina.neal@sussexvt.k12.de.us
mailto:andrew.feightner@sussexvt.k12.de.us
mailto:dana.shelton@wbsd.k12.de.us
mailto:jackie.brandt@wbsd.k12.de.us


 
 

2015-2016 Delaware Local Chapter 
Advisors Page Nine 

 
 

CHARTER SCHOOLS 

CAMPUS COMMUNITY CHARTER SCHOOL (Middle School) 
Phone: (302) 736-3300 
FAX: (302) 736-3390 

  Corey Corbin 
corey.corbin@ccs.k12.de.us 

CHARTER SCHOOL OF WILMINGTON (High School) 
Phone: (302) 651-2727 
FAX: (302) 652-1246 

Michael Kiersznowski 
mkiersznowski@charterschool.org 

DELAWARE MILITARY ACADEMY 
(High School) 
Phone: (302) 998-0745 
FAX: (302) 998-3521 

Jessica Calderone 
jessica.calderone@dma.k12.de.us  

 

Scott Green 

scott.green@dma.k12.de.us 

FAMILY FOUNDATIONS ACADEMY (Middle School) 
Phone: (302) 324-8901 
FAX: (302) 324-8908 

Michael Farrar 
michael.farrar@ffa.k12.de.us 
 
Dr. Rosie Tooley 
rosie.tooley@ffa.k12.de.us 

MOT CHARTER SCHOOL (High School and Middle School) 
Phone: (302) 376-5125 
FAX: (302) 376-5120 

Pamela Andreavich (middle school) 
pamela.andreavich@mot.k12.de.us 

 

Patti Mooney (high school) 
patti.mooney@mot.k12.de.us 

NEWARK CHARTER SCHOOL (Middle School & High School) 
Phone: (302) 369-2001 
FAX: (302) 368-3460 

Christine Orzechowski 
christine.orzechowski@ncs.k12.de.us 

ODYSSEY CHARTER SCHOOL 
Phone: (302) 994-6490 
FAX: (302) 994-6915 

Krista Liss-Stoume 
krista.liss-stoume@odyssey.k12.de.us 
 

POSITIVE OUTCOMES CHARTER SCHOOL (INACTIVE) 
(High School & Middle School) 
Phone: (302) 697-8805 

FAX: (302) 697-8813 

John Dunick 
john.dunick@pocs.k12.de.us 

 
 

 

The Delaware Association of Business Professionals of America is a resource and support 
organization that does not select, control or supervise local chapter or individual member 

activities except as expressly provided for in Delaware Association of Business 

Professionals of America’s constitution, bylaws, or policies. 
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